
Fora F, R. 285 STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS Board of Governors
of the Federal Reserve System

For immediate release BANK DEBITS January 27, 1941
Debits to deposit accounts (except interbank accounts), as reported by 

banks in leading cities for the week ended January 22, aggregated $9>331,000,000. 
Total debits during the 13 weeks ended January 22 amounted to $125,664,000,000, 
or 9 per cent above the total reported for the corresponding period a year ago.
At banks in New York City there was an increase of 6 per cent compared with the 
corresponding period a year ago, and at the other reporting centers there was an 
increase of 10 per cent.

SUMMARY BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS 
(in millions of dollars)

Federal Week ended 13 weeks ended
Reserve January 22, January 24, January 22, January 24,
District 1941 1940 1941 1940

Boston 550 454 7,44-1 6,650New York 3,604 3,234 52,923 49,674Philadelphia 476 456 6,658 6,084Cleveland 811 527 8,936 7,675Richmond 374 287 4,799 A, 211Atlanta 283 239 3,941 3,548Chicago 1,365 1,191 18,218 16,711St. Louis 299 230 3 >863 3,481
Minneapolis 163 149 2,188 2,177Kansas City 301 251 3,713 3,587Dallas 242 203 3,136 2,892San Francisco 8b4 650 ... . 9,84a... ____8,964
Total, 274 reporting centers 9,331 7,872 125,664 115,654New York City* 3,259 2,942. 43,571 45,661
140 Other leading centers* 5,2.82 4,2.80 66,699 60,530133 Other centers 790 650 ioai.22__ 9,462
DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER, DURING THE WEEK ENDED JANUARY 22, 194-1

(in thousands of dollars)
DISTRICT NO. 1 - BOSTON DISTRICT NO. 2 - NEW YORK (Confd)

Hartford Conn. 57,381 Elmira N. Y. 3,909
New Haven 11 21,876 Jamestown It 3,519
Waterbury 11 8,884 New York it 3,259,025
Bangor Maine 3,370 Poughkeepsie ti 3,773
Portland ti 8,183 Rochester tt 31,527
Boston Mass. 340,992 Syracuse tt 22,670
Brockton 11 5,129 Utica tt 7,434
Fall River ti 5,382
Holyoke it 3,195 DISTRICT NO. 3 - PHILADELPHIA
Lowell it 4,135 Wilmington Del, ' 30,228
Lynn ti 5,008 Camden IU J. 13,854
New Bedford it 6,257 Trenton tt 16,264
Springfield 11 18,206 Allentown Penna. 6,475
Worcester 11 15,827 Altoona it 2,685
Manchester N. H. 4,523 Chester tt 4,420
Providence P.. I. 38,923 Harrisburg tt 9,521
Burlington Vt. 2,908 Hazleton tt 2,165

Johnstown tr 4,280
DISTRICT NO. 2. - NEW YORK Lancaster tt 6,016

Stamford Conn. 5,731 Lebanon tt 1,821
Montclair N. J. 4,226 Norristown tt 2,682
Newark tt 83,307 Philadelphia tt 339,378
llorthern New Jersey Reading it 9,487
Clearing House Assn. 38,072 Scranton tt 11,214Passaic tt 8,587 Wilke S’-Barre tt 5,717Albany N. Y. 57,277 Williamsport tt 3,275Binghamton tt 5,483 York tt 6,214
Buffalo tt 69,174
*Centers for which bank debit figures are available back to 1919*
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Form F. R. 285-a
DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER, DURING THE WEEK ENDED JANUARY 22,1941

(in thousands of dollars)
DISTRICT HO. 4 - CLEVELAND 

Lexington Ky.
Akron Ohio
Canton 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbus 
Dayton 
Hamilton 
Lima 
Lorain 
Middletown 
Springfield 
Steubenville 
Toledo 
Warren 
Youngsto vm 
Zanesville
Butler Pa
Erie
Franklin 
Greensburg 
Homestead 
Oil City 
Pittsburgh 
Wheeling W. Va.

DISTRICT NO. 5 - RICHMOND
Washington
Baltimore
Cumberland
Hagerstown
Asheville
Charlotte
Durham
Greensboro
Raleigh
Wilmington
Winston-Salem
Charleston
Columbia
Greenville
Spartanburg
Danville
Lynchburg
Newport Hews
Norfolk
Portsmouth
Richmond
Roanoke
Charleston
Huntington

D. C.
Md.

C.

w

c.

Va.

Va.

DISTRICT HO. 6 - ATLANTA
Birmingham Ala,
Dothan it
Mobile 11
Montgomery 11
Jacksonville Fla,Miami 11
Pensacola ti
Tampa ti

9,591 
19,772 
11,674 
94,046 
173,129 
40,948 
19,163 
3,052 
3,789 
1,474 
2,913 
4,821 
2,195 
34,680 
3,390 
13,743 
2,579 
2,581 
8,067 
903 

1,851 
979 

2,598 
346,400 

6,383

72,440 
121,416 
1,890 
2,340 
3,526 
19,574 
7,569 
5,584 
10,229 
3,088 
9,504 
6,093 
9,108 
5,245 
3 ,884 
1,758
3.520 
3,146
17,694
1.521 

40,746
6,896
12,666
4,942

26,000
720

11,486
5,868
28,034
17,717
2,327
9,482

DISTRICT HO. 6 - ATLANTA (Cont*d)
Albany Ga. 1,735
Atlanta ti 40,351
Augusta n 4,670
Brunswick ti 728
Columbus it 5,844
Elberton ti 246
Macon it 4,969
Hewnan tt 559
Savannah ti 7,413
Valdosta tt 980
New Orleans La. 56,279
Hattiesburg Miss. 2,305
J ackson tt 7,026
Meridian tt 3,103
Vicksburg tt 1,734
Chattanooga Tenn, 11,701
Knoxville tt 9,858
Nashville tt 21,371
DISTRICT HO. 7 - CHICAGO

Aurora 111. 2,893
Bloomington tt 3,084
Champaign-Urbana 11 3,480
Chicago it 745,365
Danville tt 2,865
Decatur ti 5,134
Elgin 11 2,474
Moline tt 2,424
Peoria tt 15,710
Rockford it 8,466
Springfield tt 6,583Fort Wayne Irld. 9,013Gary tt 4,544Hammond ti 2,388
Indianapolis tt 61,937
South Bend 11 11,278
Terre Haute it 5,179Cedar Rapids Iowa 6,321
Clinton tt 1,553Davenport tt 5,583
Des Moines 11 20,113
Dubuque tt 2,522
Mason City ti 2,498
Muscatine ti 757
Sioux City tt 10,492
Waterloo ti 4,920
Adrian Mich. 1,165
Battle Creek 11 4,163
Bay City tt 3,116
Detroit it 273,866
Flint it 8,301
Grand Rapids tt 15,726
Jackson- • 11 4, 2S8
Kalamazoo tt 5,554Lansing 11 7,209Saginaw it 6,036
Green Bay Wis. 4,076
Manitowoc ti 1,878
Milwaukee it 74,335Oshkosh ti 2,732Sheboygan 11 5,085
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Form F, R, 285~b
DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER, DURING THE WEEK ENDED JANUARY 22, 1941

(In thousands of dollars)
DISTRICT NO. 8 - ST. LOUIS

El Dorado Ark. 1,-455
Fort Smith it 3/60
Helena it 515
Little Rock ti 12,530
Pine Bluff it 1,993Texarkana ti
(See also Tex.) 796

East St, Louis & Nat’l
Stock Yards 111, 11,055Quincy ti 2,163Evansville Ind, 8,920
Louisville Ky. 48,676
Owensboro tt 1,60-4
Greenville Miss, 1,2.46St. Louis Mo, 153,500
Sedalia ti 492
Springfield it 4,143
Memphis Tenn, 46,715

DISTRICT NO. 9 -- MINNEAPOLIS
Duluth Minn, 8,745
Minneapolis it 79,169
Red Wing tt 451
St. Paul ti 42,167
South St. Paul tt 7,746
Winona it 1,437
Billings Mont. 2,743
Helena tt 2,348
Dickinson N. D. 310
Fargo it 5,123
Grand Forks tt 1,334
Jamestown tt 340
Minot tt 965
Aberdeen S. D, 1,256
Sioux Falls tt 4,825
La Crosse Wis. 2,641
Superior tt 1,145

DISTRICT 130. 10 - KANSAS CITY
Colorado Springs Colo. 3,053Denver ti 42,924
Grand Junction tt 805Pueblo ti 2,735
Atchison Kans. 589
Hutchinson it 2,317
Independence it 729
Kansas City tt 7,529
Lawrence tt 775
Pittsburg tt 958
^opeka tt 3,895
V'ichita it 14,156
loplin Mo, 2,539
Kansas City tt 79,900
St, Joseph tt 8,023
Fremont Neb, 726
Lincoln tt 6,707
Omaha it 37,574
Albuquerque N. M. 4,085
Bartlesville Okla. 7,639
Enid tt 2,385
Guthrie tt 387

DISTRICT NO. 10 - KANSAS CITY (Cont»d)‘
Muskogee Okla. 2,184
Oklahoma City tt 29,460
Okmulgee it 599
Tulsa tt 34,531Casper Wyo. 1,680
Cheyenne tt 2,341

DISTRICT NO. 11 - DALLAS
Tucson Ariz. 3,490
Shreveport La. 11,680
Roswell N. M. 1*070
Abilene Tex, 2,574
Austin ti 7,353Beaumont tt 7,343Corsicana tt 1,081
Dallas tt 69,230
El Easo tt 10,728
Fort Worth it 20,283
Galveston ti 5,992
Houston it 67,095
Port Arthur ti 2,496
San Antonio it 19,499
Texarkana it

(See also Ark, ) 1,099
Tyler tt 3,215
Waco tt 3,333
Wichita Falls tt 4,331
DISTRICT NO. 12 - SAN FRA].icieco

Phoenix Ariz. 12,710
Bakersfield Calif. 4,729
Berkeley tt 7,412
Fresno tt 9,590
Long Beach tt 10,437
Los Angeles tt 330,015
Oakland tt 28,835
Pasadena tt 7,679
Sacramento tt 29,526
San Bernardino tt 3,316
San Diego tt 16,631
San Francisco it 214,404
San Jose tt 6,655
Santa Barbara It 2,670
Stockton tt -5,188
Boise Idaho 4,455
Reno Nev. 3,203
Eugene Ore. 2,194
Portland tt 43,311
Salem tt 4,103
Ogden Utah 4,056
Salt Lake City tt 21,041
Bellingham Wash. 1,707
Everett tt 2,073
Seattle tt 58,238
Spokane tt 13,011
Tacoma tt 12,076
Walla Walla tt 1,767
Yakima tt 2,642
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