For immediate release

BANK DEBITS

Debits to deposit accounts (except interbank accounts), as reported by banks in leading cities for the week ended January 22, aggregated \$9,331,000,000. Total debits during the 13 weeks ended January 22 amounted to \$125,664,000,000, or 9 per cent above the total reported for the corresponding period a year ago. At banks in New York City there was an increase of 6 per cent compared with the corresponding period a year ago, and at the other reporting centers there was an increase of 10 per cent.

SUMMARY BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS

(In millions of dollars)					
Federal	Week ended		13 weeks ended		
Reserve	January 22,	January 24,	January 22,	January 24,	
District	1941	1940	1941	1940	
Boston	550	454	7,441	6 , 650	
New York	3,604	3,234	52,923	49,674	
Philadelphia	476	456	6,658	6,084	
Cleveland	811	527	8,936	7,675	
Richmond	374	287	4,799	4,211	
Atlanta	283	239	3,941	3 , 548	
Chicago .	1,365	1,191	18,218	16,711	
St. Louis	299	2 3 0	3,863	3 , 481	
Minneapolis	163	149	2,188	2,177	
Kansas City	301	251	3,713	3,587	
Dallas	242	203	3,136	2,892	
San Francisco	864	650	9,848	8,964	
Total, 274 reporting centers	9,331	7,872	125,664	115,654	
New York City*	3,259	2,942	48,571	45,661	
140 Other leading centers*	5,282	4,280	66,699	60 , 530	
133 Other centers	790	650	10,393	9,462	

DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER, DURING THE WEEK ENDED JANUARY 22, 1941 (In thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT	NO. 1 - BOSTON		DISTRICT NO	0. 2 - NEW YO	RK (Contid)
Hartford New Haven Waterbury	Conn. "	57,381 21,876 8,884	Elmira Jamestown New York	N. Y	3,909 3,519 3,259,025
Bangor Portland Boston Brockton Fall River	Maine " Mass. " "	3,370 8,183 340,992 5,129 5,382	Poughkeepsie Rochester Syracuse Utica	11 11 11 11	3,773 31,527 22,670 7,434
Holyoke Lowell Lynn New Bedford Springfield Worcester Manchester Providence Burlington	" " " " " " " " " " " Vt.	3,195 4,135 5,008 6,257 18,206 15,827 4,523 38,923 2,908	DISTRICT NO Wilmington Camden Trenton Allentown Altoona Chester Harrisburg Hazleton Johnstown	Del. Del. N. J. " Penna. " !! !! !!	30,228 13,854 16,264 6,475 2,685 4,420 9,521 2,165 4,280
DISTRICT N Stamford Montclair Newark Northern New Clearing Hou Passaic Albany Birghamton Buffalo	•	5,731 4,226 83,307 38,072 8,587 57,277 5,483 69,174	Lancaster Lebanon Norristown Philadelphia Reading Scranton Wilkes-Barre Williamsport York	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	6,016 1,821 2,682 339,378 9,487 11,214 5,717 3,275 6,214

^{*}Centers for which bank debit figures are available back to 1919.

DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER, DURING THE WEEK ENDED JANUARY 22,1941 (In thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT NO.	4 - CLEVELAND		DISTRICT NO.	6 - ATLANTA	(Contid)
Lexington	$\mathtt{K}\mathbf{y}_{ullet}$	9,591	Albany	Ga.	1,735
Akron	Ohio	19,772	Atlanta	11	40,351
Canton	11	11,674	Augusta	11	4,670
Cincinnati	11	94,046	Brunswick	11	728
Cleveland	11	173,129	Columbus	11	5 ,8 44
Columbus	11	40,948	Elberton	11	246
Dayton	11	19,163	Macon	11	4,969
Hamilton	17	3,052	Newnan	11	559
Lima	11	3,789	Savannah	11	7,413
Lorain	17	1,474	Valdosta	11	980
Middletown	11	2,913	New Orleans	La.	<i>5</i> 6,279
Springfield	11	4,821	Hattiesburg	Miss.	2 ,3 05
Steubenville	11	2,195	Jackson	11	7,026
Toledo	11	34,680	Meridian	11	3,103
Warren	11	3,390	Vicksburg	11	1,734
Youngstown	11	13,743	Chattanooga	Tenn.	11,701
Zanesville	11	2,579	Knoxville	11	9,858
Butler	Pa.	2 , 581	Nashville	11	21,371
Erie	. 11	8,067			
Franklin	11	903	DISTRICT NO. 7	- CHICAGO	
Greensburg	17	1,851	Aurora	Ill.	2 , 893
Homestead	11	979	Bloomington	Ħ	3,084
Oil City	11	2 , 598	Champaign-Urbana	11	3,480
Pittsburgh	11	346,400	Chicago	11	745,365
Wheeling	W. Va.	6,383	Danville	11	2,865
U	·		Decatur	11	5,134
DISTRICT NO.	5 - RICHMOND		Elgin	11	2,474
Washington	D. C.	72,440	Moline	11	2,424
Baltimore	\mathtt{Md}_{ullet}	121,416	Peoria	††	15,710
Cumberland	1!	1,890	Rockford	T i	8,466
Hagerstown	11	2,340	Springfield	11	6 , 583
A sheville	N. C.	3,526	Fort Wayne	Ind.	9,013
Charlotte	11	19,574	Gary	11	4,544
Durham	11	7,569	Hammond	11	2,388
Greensboro	11	5,584	Indianapolis	17	61,937
Raleigh	11	10,229	South Bend	11	11,278
Wilmington	11	3,088	Terre Haute	tt	5,179
Winston-Salem	11	9,504	Cedar Rapids	Iowa	6,321
Charleston	S. C.	6,093	Clinton	tt	1,553
Columbia	11	9,108	Davenport	11	5,583
Greenville	11	5,245	Des Moines	11	20,113
Spartanburg	11	3,884	Dubuque	††	2,522
Danville	Va_{ullet}	1,758	Mason City	11	2 , 498
Lynchburg	11	3,520	Muscatine	11	757
Newport News	11	3,146	Sioux City	11	10,492
Norfolk	11	17,694	Waterloo	11	4,920
Portsmouth	11	1,521	Adrian	Mich.	1,165
Richmond	11	40,746	Battle Creek	11	4 ,1 63
Roanoke	11	6,896	Bay City	11	3,116
Charleston	W. Va.	12,666	Detroit	11	<i>2</i> 73 , 866
Huntington	11	4,942	Flint	11	8,301
			Grand Rapids	11	15,726
DISTRICT NO.	6 - ATLANTA		Jackson .	11	4 , 288
Birmingham	Ala.	26,000	Kalamazoo	11	5 , 554
Dothan	! !	720	Lansing	11	7,209
Mobile	11	11,486	Saginaw	11	6 , 036
Montgomery	11	5,868	Green Bay	Wis.	4,076
Jacksonville	Fla.	28,034	Manitowoc	11	1,878
Miami	11	17,717	Milwaukee	11	74,335
Pensacola	11	2,327	Oshkosh	11	2 , 732
Tampa	11	9,482	Sheboygan	11	5 , 085

DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER, DURING THE WEEK ENDED JANUARY 22, 1941 (In thousands of dollars)

	· (Tn	thousands	of dollars)	
DISTRICT NO. 8	- ST. LOUIS	1	DISTRICT NO. 10 - KANSAS CITY	(Cont'd)
	Ark.	7 155	Muskogee Okla.	2,184
El Dorado	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	1,455		
Fort Smith		3,460	OKTATOMA OTO	29,460
Helena	11	515	OKINITEEE	599
Little Rock	11	12,530	lulsa.	<i>34,53</i> 1.
Pine Bluff	11	1,993	Casper Wyo.	1,680
Texarkana	11		Cheyenne "	2,341
(See also Tex.)		796	·	,-
East St. Louis & N	iat.!7	,,,,	DISTRICT NO. 11 - DALLAS	•
Stock Yards	Ill.	77 055	Tueson Ariz.	3,490
	# -	11,055	Shreveport La.	
Quincy		2,163	•	11,680
Evansville	Ind.	8,920	Roswell N. M.	1,070
Louisville	Ky.	48,676	Abilene Tex.	2,574
Owensboro	11	1,604	Austin "	7,353
Greenville	Miss.	1,246	Beaumont "	7,343
St. Louis	Mo.	153,500	Corsicana "	1,081
Sedalia	11	492	Dallas "	69,230
Springfield	11	4,143	El Paso	10,728
			Fort Worth "	20,283
Memphis	Tenn.	46,715	LOT 0 MOT OUT	
			GUTAGROOM	5,992
DISTRICT NO. 9			Houston "	67,095
Duluth	\mathtt{Minn}_{ullet}	8,745	Port Arthur	2,496
Minneapolis	11	79,169	San Antonio "	19,499
Red Wing	11	451	Texarkana "	ŕ
St. Paul	11	42,167	(See also Ark.)	1,099
South St. Paul	11	7,746	Tyler "	3,215
Winona	11	1,437	Waco	3,333
			Wichita Falls	4 , 331
Billings	Mont.	2,743	WICHIA PULLS	49771
Helena		2,348	nameram in an all moliford	70
Di c kinson	N. D.	310	DISTRICT NO. 12 - SAN FRANCISC	
Fargo	11	5,123	Phoenix Ariz.	12,710
Grand Forks	11	1,334	Bakersfield Calif.	4,729
Jamestown	11	340	Berkeley "	7,412
Minot	11	965	Fresno "	9,590
Aberdeen	S. D.	1,256	Long Beach	10,437
Sioux Falls	11	4,825	Los Angeles "	330,015
La Crosse	Wis.	2,641	Oakland "	28,835
Superior	11 11		Pasadena "	7,679
paper 101		1,145		
DIGMOTOR NO 1	o reknig ka amar		Data amerio	29,526
	O - KANSAS CITY		Dali Derliaratio	3,316
Colorado Springs	Colo.	3,053	Dan Drogo	16,631
Denver	11	42,924	San Francisco "	214,404
Grand Junction	11	805	San Jose "	6 , 655
Pueblo	11	2,735	Santa Barbara "	2,670
Atchison	Kans.	<i>5</i> 89	Stockton "	5,188
Hutchinson	11	2,317	Boise Idaho	4,455
Independence	11	729	Reno Nev.	3,203
Kansas City	11		Eugene Ore.	2,194
<u>-</u>	11	7,529		
Lawrence	11	775	TOT OTATIO	43,311
Pittsburg		958	Darrem	4,103
Ţopeka	11	3 , 895	Ogden Utah	4,056
Vichita	11	14,156	Salt Lake City "	21,041
l oplin	Mo.	2 ,53 9	Bellingham Wash.	1,707
Kansas City	11	79,900	Everett "	2,073
St. Joseph	11	8,023	Seattle "	58,238
Fremont	Neb.	726	Spokane "	13,011
	Neb.	6 , 707	Tacoma	12,076
Lincoln	11	•	Lacoma	1,767
Omaha		37,574	"alla "alla	
Albuquerque	N. M.	4,085	Yakima "	2,642
Bartlesville	Okla.	7,639		
Enid	ft .	2,385		
Guthrie	††	387		